November 18, 2021

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze-Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 538902

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 5th Floor

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E).

Mumbai -400 051

Symbol: DTIL

## Sub: Intimation about loss of share certificate

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed mail dated 16th November, 2021 received from a shareholder requesting for issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder's	Folio no.	Share Certificate no.	Distinctive no. From	Distinctive no.	No. of Shares
1	INDRA KUMAR SARAWAGI	100022	935	31041	31044	4

Please note that duplicate share certificate will be issued to the investor on compliance of all formalities as is being advised.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dhunseri Tea & Industries Limited

R.Mahadevan

Company Secretary

End: a about

Ph.: +91 33 2280 1950 (Five Lines) Fax: +91 33 2287 8350/9274 Email: mail@dhunseritea.com, Website: www.dhunseritea.com

## rm@dhunseritea.com

From:

I.K. Sarawagi < iksarawagi@gmail.com>

Sent:

16 November 2021 12:47

To:

rm@dhunseritea.com

Subject:

Folio No.100022

Lost/Misplaced 04 Equity Shares (Very Old) original shares.

I regret to inform you that I have lost/misplaced my original 04 equity shares of Dhunseri Tea & Industries Ltd. Kindly look into the matter and arrange for duplicate shares/You may transfer the said equity shares to My Demat Account No. Standard Chartered Bank

IN300360 21134387

INDRA KUMAR SARAWAGI, 6/1A, MOIRA STREET,KOLKATA - 700017.

9831876663.

Regards.

INDRA KUMAR SARAWAGI